DOC # 0668490 02/23/2006 03:53 PM Deputy: 6 OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

Requested By: JOHN HAMELE

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: BK-0206 PG-7428 RPTT:

17.00

APN: 1420-33-410-041

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Name

Street Address

City,State
Zip

Sohn W. Hamele 2614 Wildrye Ct. Minden, NV 89423

Order No.

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE)

### AFFIDAVIT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

I, JOHN W. HAMELE, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:

- (1) By instrument dated October 3, 1997, and all amendments thereto, John W. Hamele and Virginia L. Hamele, as co-trustees executed the THE JOHN & VIRGINIA HAMELE TRUST dated July 29, 1997 ("Trust").
- (2) Said trust appointed me to serve as Successor Trustee upon the death or incapacity of VIRGINIA L HAMELE.
- (3) VIRGINIA L. HAMELE, AKA VIRGINIA PERKINS HAMELE died on FEBRUARY 8, 2006, a resident of DOUGLAS, Nevada. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a certified copy of the death certificate of said VIRGINIA L. PERKINS HAMELE.
- (4) Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of Successor Trustee.
  - (5) The following described real property is part of the trust estate:

See exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.

More commonly known as 2617 Wildrye Ct., Minden NV 89423

- (6) I am authorized under the terms of the Trust and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as the Successor Trustee with respect to the trust's interest in the described property.
  - (7) No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
  - (8) The described property shall be transferred to me as Successor Trustee.

Affidavit of Successor Trustee – Page 2
Executed on 2-23-66 at Minden, Nevada.
JOHN W. HAMELE, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF \_Douglas

}ss

This instrument was acknowledged before me on John W. Hamele 2-23-00,

RW

by sohn w. Hample

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
County of Douglas
ANU WRIGHT
My Appointment Expires March 20, 2007

Notary Public

BK- 0206 PG- 7429 02/23/2006 DOUGLAS COUNTY

#### DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 60 as set forth upon that subdivision map entitled WILDHORSE ANNEX UNIT NO. 2, as Planned Unit Development, recorded October 10, 1994 in Book 1094 at Page 1490, Official Records of Bouglas County, State of Nevada, as Document No. 348105.

Excepting therefrom all minerals, oil, gas and other hydrocarbons, as excepted in the deed to Stock Petroleum Co, Inc., recorded March 13, 1980 in Book 380 at Page 1315 Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 42677.

"THIS CONVEYANCE IS GIVEN SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THAT CERTAIN GRANT OF AVIGATION EASEMENT MADE DECEMBER 29, 1993 BY IAN MACSWEEN CONSTRUCTION, INC., AS GRANTOR TO DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA A QUASI-POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, SAID EASEMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 1993 IN BOOK 1293 AT PAGE 6761, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 326343.

BK-PG-7430 02/23/2006

0206

0668490 Page: 3 Of 4

## SIMPLE OF NEWADA

# CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

# **DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES**

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

'	LOCAL FILE NUMBER	"			STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE _	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH
OR PRINT IN	virginia Virginia	L.	PERKINS HAMELE	<sup>2</sup> February 8, 200	
PERMANENT   BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH		HER INSTITUTION—Name (If not either	give street and number) If Hosp, or Inst. indic 8m, inpatient (Specil	ate DOA, OP/Emer SEX
	₃ Carson City	3c.Carson	Tahoe Regional Me	dical Center 30. Inpati	ent 4 Female
ECEDENT	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Indian, etc.) (Specify)	Was Decedent of Hispanic	Origin? Specify Times IX on It was 140	DE—Last UNDER 1 YEAR UNDER 1 thday (Years) MOS • DAYS HOURS •	DAT DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
		specify Mexican, Cuban, Pu 6	Jerto Hican, etc. 158	thday (Years) MOS DAYS HOURS 70.	September 13,192
	5. White STATE OF BIRTH	CITIZEN OF WHAT GO			SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wite, give maiden name)
F DEATH OCCURRED IN	(If not U.S.A., name country)	TRY	grade completed.	(Specify) Married	12 John W. Hamele
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a. Ohio SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	96. U.S.A.	(Give Kind of Work Done During Most of	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	La Jour M. damere
REGARDING SCOMPLETION OF		Working Life, Even if R	atired)		dugtmi
BESIDENCE ITEMS	13. <b></b>		Ins Examiner	14b. Insurance In	INSIDE CITY LIMITS
	RESIDENCE—STATE COU	NI Y			(Specify Yes or No)
		Douglas	15c. Minden	15d 2617 Wildr	ye Ct.   15e. No Middle Last
ARENTS	FATHER—NAME First	Middle	Last MOTHER	1 1	
CETT-IN IS	16. John	William	Oates 17	Faye (Street or R.F.D. No , City or Town	Zimmerman
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS		
	18a. John W. Hamel	_e		drye Court Minden,	Nevada 89423
	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTH	ER (Specify) CEME	TERY OR CREMATORY—NAME W	alton's LOCATION	City or Town State
1	19a. Cremation	<b>∄</b> 9b.	Carson Sierra Cr	ematory 19c. Cars	on City Nevada
SPOSITION	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	FUN.	RAL DIRECTOR NAME AND ADDRESS NUMBER	SS OF FACILITY Capitol City	Cremation & Burial
ومعمم	20a. > 11M MA / LD	mon 26	09 200 Society	1614 N. Curry St. Ca	rson City, NV 89703
		death occurred at the	date and place and	22a. On the basis of examination and/or in at the time, date and place and due to	vestigation, in my opinion death occurred on the cause(s) and manner stated.
a delication	21a To the best of my knowledge, due to the causely stated.  (Signature artifie) DATE SIGNED (Mo., DM, Mo.) NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS	tred At			
	DATE SIGNED (Mo., DAY, Y.	HOM/R OF	DEATH	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH
le de la constante de la const	\$\frac{16}{2} \tag{5}	210. 0	1:33	0 v 0 c 0 c 0 c 22b.	22c.
ERTIFIER	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS			PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
ko de	₽ <u>F</u> U 21d.			22d. ON	22e. AT OMO
est dub	NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT	FENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAM	INER, OR CORONER). (Type or Print.)	LICENSE NUMBER OF
r dia			O Medical Parkway	Carson City, NV 897	03 236 11479
AND THE CALC	REGISTRAR AGULT		DATE RECEIVED	BY REGISTRAR (Mo. Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO	COMMUNICABLE DISEASE M C
ONDITIONS F ANY FIICH GAVE FIISE TO	1 2 20 3	m. 221	. 1	1014 9 200 240. YES	NOS)
ERISE TO MMEDIATE		ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIN	IE FOR (a), (b), AND/(c),		• Interval between onset and
	Mot	-ACTAT	IC ADENG	DE ARCINON	٠ : <del>==</del> -
NIDERLYING AUSE LAST	PART (a)  DUE TO, OR AS A CON-	SEQUENCE OF:	1 - 110-1-1		Interval between onset and
	(	The state of the s		T	: 4
CAUSE ATING THE IDERLYING AUSE LAST	(b) DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	SECUENCE OF			Interval between onset and
	( DOE TO, OH AS A COIN	SEQUENCE OF			
AUSE OF	(C)	NTIONS Conditions contrib	uting to death but not resulting in the unc	terlying cause given in Part 1. AUTOPSY (5	Specify WAS CASE REFERRED TO
DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND	ATTOMS—Conditions contrib	north to codill but that topolitish in the part	1	or No.   CORONER (Specify Yes or
			HOUR OF INTURY DESCRIPE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	27. No.
{ \  `	OR PENDING INVEST.			1355 HOURT COOKINGED	<u></u>
<b>!</b> \	(Specify) 28a. 28b.		28c. M 28d.	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE
<b>∮</b> \	INJURY AT WORK PLA (Specify Yes or No)	CE OF INJURY—At nome, f building, etc.	arm, street, factory, office LOCATION (Specify)	SIFICEL OF H.F.D. NO.	
	28e 28f.		28g.		
ቜ		/ /	/	I	No. 327835
		STATE	REGISTRAR	·	•
	Time.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	OF THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF			AL DECORDO	OF NEL W

102687

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: FEB - 9 2006

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

